
Welcome back to the summer term!   We have a really 
packed summer term of events and activities planned so 
please do make sure you keep an eye on the diary dates 
as and when they come up.  I have attached what’s going 

on (so far), to the bottom of this letter!  

Royal Hall Performance  We have been asked by the organisers of 
the Rural Schools Concert, if we could put together a luxury hamper 
as a raffle prize for the evening to raise money for the Charities 
being supported- Road Safety Talks and The Robert Ogden Centre. 

I would be very grateful for any donations for hamper. I am thinking 
along the lines of non-perishable foods, wine, fizz, nice toiletries 
etc.  

If you would like to donate something to the hamper, please could 
you hand it in to Mrs Langton before Thursday 25th April. 

Theatre Club  Unfortunately there was insufficient uptake from the 
children to take part in the Theatre Club this term.  This is a real 
shame as it is a great opportunity to learn some new skills and 
perform in a real theatre.  However, all those children who have 

asked to be included this time around will be included in the next 
group in the Autumn term which by when, hopefully, we will have more interest.  
As this is a club for Year 2 and above, any current Year 1 who would like to take 
part in the Autumn term are more thane welcome to do so.  Please let Mrs 
Langton know by May 3rd if you would like your child to be included.    

And finally: Attendance  We had an improving attendance picture last half term 
and I am hopeful that the better weather will inspire better health as we are able 
to enjoy being outside and keep bugs at bay!  That said, if your child has a 
poorly tummy or has been sick then they must remain at home for 48 hours after 
their last bout of illness.  Thank you. 

DARLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
12th April 2024

8 Apr - Staff 
CPD Day 

9 Apr - Children 
return 

23/24 Apr - 
Parents evening 

26 Apr - Rural 
Schools Concert 

13-17 May - 
SATs week 

22 May - Road 
Safety assembly 

24 May - Break 
up 

Our whole school theme this half term is ‘Changes in History’



Summer Term 2024 – Diary Dates 

April 

Tuesday 23rd April                                 Parents Evening  

Wednesday 24th April                            Parents Evening 

Friday 26th April                                     Rural Schools event at the Royal Hall, Harrogate for      
Wharfe Class 1.15pm – 9pm 

May 

Thursday 2nd May                                  Parent Pop In 3pm – 4pm 

Wednesday 8th May                               NO RADLEY CLUB – Staff Training 

Monday 13th – Friday 17th May               SATS Week 

Wednesday 22nd May                            Lauren Doherty Road Safety Assembly 

Thursday 23rd May                                Summer Fair 3-5.30pm 

Friday 24th May                                     Sharing Assembly 3pm – 3.30pm 

Friday 24th May                                     Break Up for Half Term 

June 

Monday 3rd June                                   Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 4th June                                  Children return to school 

Thursday 13th June                                Y1 Phonics Screening 

Monday 10th June                                 Whole School/Class and Y6 Leavers Photos 

Friday 14th June                                     Sponsored Walk 

Tuesday 25th June                                 New Reception Starters in school 9am – 12pm 

Thursday 27th June                                Y6 Crucial Crew 9am – 12pm 

Friday 28th June                                    Y5/6 Tag Rugby Festival at Harrogate RUFC 

July 

Tuesday 2nd July                                   Let’s Learn Moor Wharfe Class 

Wed 3rd – Fri 5th July                             Y5/6 Residential to Liverpool 

Monday 8th July                                    Sports Day on the school field 1.30pm – 3.30pm 

Tuesday 9th July                                    Whole School Trip – Destination to be confirmed 

Wednesday 10th July                            Y6 Transition Day to NHS 



 

Thursday 11th July                                 New Reception Starters morning 08.55pm-1.30pm 

Friday 12th July                                     Reports to Parents 

Monday 15th July                                   Sports Day Reserve Date 1.30pm – 3.30pm 

Monday 15th July                                   Report Feedback 

Wednesday 17th July                             School Play at Darley Memorial Hall 

Thursday 18th July                                 Y6 Leavers Picnic after school at Brimham Rocks 

Friday 19th July                                     Y6 Leavers Assembly 3pm 

Friday 19th July                                    School breaks up 3.30pm for Summer Holidays


